



PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER  
East Avenue, Quezon City

**SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN No. 061-2023**

**SUBJECT : Modification in the Bidding Documents**

**PROJECT/S : 9 units Automated External Defibrillator - ITB No. 076.23**

\*\*\*\*\*  
To ensure that the transactions are comparatively advantageous to the interests of the PHC, the originally pre-issued bidding documents, thus, revisions/changes are hereby introduced.

Page No/ Item No.	PHC- Technical Specification	Clarifications/Amended "Should be read as"
Page 39	Defibrillator: 1.8. Must be able to deliver shock from 50 joules to 360 joules and it should be useful to adults and pediatric age group.	Defibrillator: 1.8 Must be able to deliver shock from <b>50 joules to 200 joules and it should be useful to adults and pediatric age group.</b>
Page 40	1.12. Weight: At least 3 to 4 kg.	1.12. Weight: <b>At least 2 to 4 kg.</b>
	Battery: 1. Battery capacity: Can provide 140 defibrillator discharges at maximum energy (200 joules) or 6 hours of continuous monitoring. 5. Voltage: 12 volts	Battery: 1. 1. Battery capacity: <b>Can provide a minimum or at least 140 defibrillator</b> discharges at maximum energy (200 joules) or 6 hours of continuous monitoring. 5. Voltage: <b>12 volts/Manufacturer's Standard</b>
	Documentation: Additional requirement	Documentation: Additional requirement <b>2. Conduct actual product demonstration of same model being bid.</b>
	7.5. Delivery: 60 days	7.5. Delivery: <b>90 days</b>

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is hereby issued to modify the original parameters as stated therein. All other requirements previously stated on the bid documents must be complied.

Please be guided accordingly.

**Approved.** Done this 28<sup>th</sup> day of September 2023, BAC Office, PHC.

**MARIETTA A. VELASCO, RN, MAN, MBAH**  
Chairman, BAC for Pharmaceutical Supplies and Medical Equipment